Ridgefield Junction Neighborhood Association 27811 NE 14th Court Vancouver, WA 98686

Join us for our annual meeting on Monday, May 20! See other side for details!

PRESORTED STANDARD U.S. POSTAGE PAID VANCOUVER, WA PERMIT No. 130

# Ridgefield Junction Neighborhood Association

# Please join us! MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024 7:00 p.m.—8:30 p.m.

Dollar Tree Warehouse Conference Room 8400 South Union Ridge Parkway Ridgefield, WA

Whether you own or rent your home, or are a business owner, all are welcome!

The current Board of Directors are:

Phuong Tran Phil Jordan Marc Krsul Lee Wells Bruce Wiseman Jill Karmy Stuart Eggertsen Robby Trimbo Mary Byrne Jim Wilson

Marc Krsul is President of the Ridgefield Junction Neighborhood Association. He may be contacted at 2 S 56<sup>th</sup> Place #203, Ridgefield, WA 98642.

Your neighborhood map can be seen on the web at: https://gis.clark.wa.gov/ccimages/MapGallery/PDF/ Ridgefield Junction Landscape 36x48.pdf

Neighborhood associations are volunteer groups and not agents of Clark County government. Newsletter information and views are solely those of the neighborhood associations and not of Clark County. Clark County's Neighborhood Outreach Office supports these volunteer by printing and distributing their notices.

# **ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA**

<u>Join us for updates from these Community Agency Speakers:</u>

- Ridgefield Chamber of Commerce
- Wildlife Refuge
- Clark College
- Clark-Cowlitz Fire District
- Ridgefield School District
- Clark County Weed Control

#### NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS COUNCIL OF CLARK COUNTY



# **Election of Directors:**

2 RJNA Board positions are up for election. The current expiring term Board Members have agreed to serve another term. Meetings are held the third Tuesday of the month at Lava Java.

Interested candidates may contact Marc Krsul at 360-887-5384.

- Port of Ridgefield
- Election Results
- Clark County Assessor
- Clark Regional Wastewater
- City of Ridgefield

## Adjourn 8:30 PM

## WE HOPE TO SEE YOU ON MONDAY, MAY 20th!!

Check out our neighborhood's county web page at: https://www.clark.wa.gov/county-manager/ridgefield-junction